

January 9, 2017

Re: JTB Services, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

It is a pleasure to share our experience and offer our recommendation on behalf of JTB Services, Inc.

The surety company for JTB Services is SureTec Insurance Company. SureTec is listed in the Department of Treasury Listing of Approved Sureties and has an AM Best Rating of A (Excellent) with a Financial Size Category of VII (\$50 Million to \$100 Million).

We have supported JTB Services on single projects up to \$3,000,000 with a total program of \$10,000,000.

As a demonstration of our confidence in the management, performance capabilities, and financial strength of this entity, we welcome the opportunity to provide performance and payment bonds subject to our normal review of contract and bond documents, confirmation of financing as well as other underwriting conditions in existence at the time of request.

This letter is neither an assumption of liability nor a bid, performance or payment bond. It is issued only as a bonding reference requested from us by our client. We assume no liability to third parties or to you if for any reason we do not execute said bonds.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

McAntosh

Jeff McIntosh President

5068 W. Plano Parkway, Suite 300, Plano, TX 75093 Office (972) 381-4270 Cell (214) 842-2967 www.jtmacassociates.com